
PIEDMONT VIRGINIAN, 

FAUQUIER COUNTY, 

VIRGINIA 1977 INDEX

Name Issue date Page # Event Notes

Adams, Samuel Thompson Jr. 4/6 14 M

of White Hall, The Plains; married Anne 

Brady

Allen  (son) 3/2 10 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Robert Shelton Allen

Anderson, Janet Lee 4/6 15 ML of Calverton; with Henry Thompson Jr.

Anderson, Nadine Margaret 4/6 15 ML of Broad Run; with Thomas Gore

Archer, Betty Sue 3/2 10 ML of Bealeton; with Roger Stanley

Atkins, Darlene Faye 4/20 13 ML of Linden; with Dennis Elliott

Atkins, Ellen May 1/5 21 ML of Warrenton; with Ronald Jennings

Backe, Eddie Lee 3/16 18 ML of Marshall; with Mary Jane Lunceford

Bailey, Carl Alvin III 1/5 21 ML of Warrenton; with Lisa Fuller

Baker, Dennis Edward 4/6 15 ML of Warrenton; with IdaJean Moore

Baker, Pamela Rae 4/20 13 ML of Broad Run; with William Catlett

Banikas, Debra Jean 3/2 10 ML of Midland; with Howard Sanford

Banikas, Edward Michael 3/16 18 ML of Warrenton; with Gloria Makely

Bartenstein, Patricia Joan 1/5 21 ML of Warrenton; with John Foster

Beach, Rene Cornett 1/19 12 ML of Warrenton; with Gilbert Stickley

Beavers, Sarah Todd 3/30 12B B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. John Dudley Beavers

Bedette  (son) 3/2 10 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Robert Leo Bedette

Bergfield, Paul Richard 3/9 15 M Married Elizabeth Lee

Bernheimer, Debra Sue 3/2 10 ML of Upperville; with Richard Oldakowski

Bias, James Beryl 3/16 18 ML of Warrenton; with Dolores Paul

Bibb, Bonnie Lou 3/2 10 ML of Warrenton; with Gary Chatham

Blackwell, Doris Conway 4/6 10 M Married Harry Stimpson

Brady, Anne Louise 4/6 14 M Married Saumel Adams Jr.

Brown  (son) 3/2 10 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Richard Wayne Brown

Brown, Herbert H. 4/20 20 D of The Plains

Brown, Jeffrey Glenn 3/16 18 ML of Warrenton; with Nada Hughes

Browne, Thomas Moore 3/9 20 D Died at Greensboro, NC

Brownell, Derek 3/9 15 M Married Marie Walz

Butler, Maxwell (Mr. & Mrs.) 2/2 12 A 25th wedding anniversary

Byrd, Gretchen Christina 3/9 15 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Harry Byrd III

Campbell, Richard Carlton Jr. 4/20 13 ML of Broad Run; with Mildred Henson

Cantrell, Betty Barlow 3/16 18 ML of Lowell, MA; with Albin Wronski

Carter, Wallace Lyndell 4/6 15 ML of Warrenton; with Pandora Marshall

Catlett, William Morris 4/20 13 ML of Broad Run; with Pamela Baker

Charnock, Catherine Lynn 3/2 10 ML of Midland; with Donald Dyson Jr.

Chatham, Gary William 3/2 10 ML of Warrenton; with Bonnie Bibb

Chunik, Deborah Lee 1/5 21 ML of Remington; with William Gouldthorpe Jr.

Clegg, Simon Wayne 3/16 18 ML of The Plains; with Elizabeth Fletcher

Cockrell, James Michael 3/16 18 ML of The Plains; with Elizabeth Simmons

Colmes, Victor Eugene 3/23 17 D of Marshall

Cooney, Richard W. 3/2 12B M of Sarasota, FL; married Elizabeth Kerfoot

Corbin, Thomas Warren 3/2 10 ML of Rixeyville; with Sandra Hardy

Cornell, Deborah Carolyn 4/6 15 ML of Marshall; with James Lewis

Cornell, Elizabeth Francine 3/16 18 ML of Middleburg; with Robert Shirkey Jr.

Corum, Linda Mae 3/16 18 ML of Warrenton; with John Graddick



Crawford, Brenda Kay 4/20 13 ML of Vint Hill Farm Station; with Glen Johnson

Crocker  (son) 3/2 10 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. John William Crocker

Daniels, Gail Valerie 4/6 15 ML With Gregory Williams

Danvir, Paul Allan 3/2 10 ML of Warrenton; with Vicki Smith

Davidson, Andrew Alex 3/16 18 ML of Catlett; with Cynthia Hobbs

deButts, Jane Sprague 2/16 19 M Married Thomas Kates

Delph  (son) 3/2 10 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Samuel Delph

Deman, Kathryn Ayers 1/5 21 ML of Marshall; with Donald Jameson

Dyson, Donald Martin Jr. 3/2 10 ML of Nokesville; with Catherine Charnock

Edwards, Kevin Louis 2/2 22 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Louis H. Edwards

Elam, Diane Marie 1/5 21 ML of Remington; with Norman Robey

Elliott, Dennis Wayne 4/20 13 ML of Strasburg, VA; with Darlene Atkins

Ero-Phillips, Margaret Olayide 2/2 22 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Emmanuel F. Ero-Phillips

Farkas, Teresa Jean 4/6 15 ML of Warrenton; with Glenn Rankin

Fitzgerald, Diane Marie 3/2 10 ML of Warrenton; with Anthony Powell

Fletcher, Elizabeth Ann 3/16 18 ML of Warrenton; with Simon Clegg

Flory, Phyllis Jane 3/16 18 ML of Bealeton; with Charles Lauffer

Ford, Carl B. 3/30 19 D of Middleburg

Foster, John Comly 1/5 21 ML of Radnor, PA; with Patricia-Joan Bartenstein

Foster, Ronald Lee 3/2 10 ML of Remington; with Laurie Switford

Fritts, Matthew Joseph 4/6 19 M Parents: Mr. & Mrs. David L. Fritts

Fudd, William Henry 1/5 21 ML of The Plains; with Belinda Oliver

Fuller, Lisa Renee 1/5 21 ML of Nokesville; with Carl Bailey III

Glascock, Ronald Allen 4/20 18 D Age 19; of Middleburg

Goin, Russell Irvin 4/6 15 ML of Warrenton; with Carol Hybner

Gore, Thomas Wayne 4/6 15 ML of Manassas; with Nadine Anderson

Gouldthorpe, William Henry Jr. 1/5 21 ML of Warrenton; with Deborah Chunik

Graddick, John Elton 3/16 18 ML of Vint Hill Farm Station; with Linda Corum

Graham, Charles Omer Jr. 3/16 18 ML of Warrenton; with Donna Gray

Graves, Thomas Francis 1/5 21 ML of Amelia, OH; with Carolyn Jones

Gray, Donald Wayne 1/5 21 ML of Amissville; with Deborah Rogers

Gray, Donna Marie 3/16 18 ML of Warrenton; with Charles Graham Jr.

Gray, James Lewis 4/6 15 ML of Marshall; with Deborah Cornell

Griffin, Toni Jeanne 1/5 21 ML of Warrenton; with William Shannon

Grimsley, Steve Kirwin 1/19 12 ML of McLean; with Maria Ortloff

Hardy, Sandra Annette 3/2 10 ML of Midland; with Thomas Corbin

Hatcher, Nannie Irene 3/16 18 ML of The Plains; with George Mayhugh

Haynes, Henry Franklin 3/2 10 ML of Brandy Station; with Judy Thorpe

Henson, Mildred Virginia 4/20 13 ML of Broad Run; with Richard Campbell Jr.

Heus, Raymond Gene 3/16 18 ML of Warrenton; with Robyn Payne

Hitt, Charles Edgar 3/16 18 ML of Summerduck; with Daisy Hitt

Hitt, Daisy Emma 3/16 18 ML of Sumerduck; with Charles Hitt

Hobbs, Cynthia Marie 3/16 18 ML of Catlett; with Andrew Davidson

Hughes, Nada Marie 3/16 18 ML of Warrenton; with Jeffrey Brown

Hume, Larry Wayne 1/5 21 ML of Culpeper; with Kathie Tanner

Hybner, Carol Joan 4/6 15 ML of Warrenton; with Russell Goin

Iselin, Elizabeth Brown Oct. 25 D of Wolver Hill Farm

Jameson, Donald Edward 1/5 21 ML of Alexandria, VA; with Kathryn Van Deman



Jenkins  (daughter) 3/2 10 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Rollin Jenkins

Jennings, Ronald Delbert 1/5 21 ML of Warrenton; with Ellen Atkins

Jobst  (son) 3/2 10 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Kevin Jobst

Johnson  (son) 1/12 12 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Jerome Lee Johnson

Johnson, Glen Alan 4/20 13 ML

of Vint Hill Farm Station; with Brenda 

Crawford

Johnson, Horace Roy Jr. 3/16 18 ML of Midland; with Cheryl Smith

Jones, Carolyn Marie 1/5 21 ML of Wilmington, NC; with Thomas Graves

Kates, Thomas Weed 2/16 19 M Married Jane deButts

Kearns, Joshua Lee 2/23 17 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Larry L. Kearns

Keen  (twin sons) 1/12 12 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Ernest D. Keen

Kelgin, Waltraud 3/2 10 ML of Warrenton; with John Moon

Keller, Paula Lynn 4/6 15 ML of Nokesville; with Gary Tafrawe

Kerfoot, Elizabeth R. 3/2 12B M of Clarke County; married Richard Cooney

Key, Preston Layne 4/6 19 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Glenn E. Key

Laney  (daughter) 3/2 10 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Worth Terry Laney

Lauffer, Charles Emory 3/16 18 ML of Bealeton; with Phyllis Flory

Leach, Thelma Catherine 1/5 21 ML of The Plains; with Richard Owens

Lee, Elizabeth Winfred 3/9 15 M Married Paul Bergfield

Lee, Katherine Ann 2/2 22 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Gordon W. Lee

Leonard  (son) 1/12 12 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Lewis Leonard

Leonard, Aubrey L. 3/9 10 D of Marshall

Lloyd, Margaret D. 1/12 12 D of Paris

Lloyd, Mary G. 3/2 12B D of Paris

Lobb, William Atkinson 1/12 12 Eng To Maureen O'Hagen

Locke, Melanie Renee 2/23 17 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Thomas A. Locke

Lunceford, Mary Jane 3/16 18 ML of Marshall; with Eddie Backe

Mackey  (daughter) 3/2 10 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Robert James Mackey

Makely, Gloria Jean 3/16 18 ML of Warrenton; with Edward Banikas

Mani  (daughter) 3/2 10 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Sardor P. C. Mani

Marshall, Pandora Madlene 4/6 15 ML of Orlean; with Wallace Carter

Mason, George Franklin Jr. 2/2 22 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. George F. Mason

Mawyer, Larry Thomas 1/5 21 ML of Marshall; with Joyce Singleton

Mayhugh, George Lewis 3/16 18 ML of Warrenton; with Nannie Hatcher

McCormick  (son) 1/12 12 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. John Marion McCormick

Mock, David Eugene 2/2 22 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Reginald E. Mock

Monteban, Madalena Femina 2/2 22 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Ed A. Monteban

Moon, John Garfield 3/2 10 ML of Vint Hill Farm Station; with Waltraud Kelgin

Moore  (son) 1/12 12 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Ronald Ricky Moore

Moore, IdaJean Elizabeth 4/6 15 ML of Midland; with Dennis Baker

Moore, Richard Elwood II 1/5 19 Eng To Diane Zarr

Moore, Rosalie Jean 1/19 12 ML of Goldvein; with Ricky Pauley

Morris, Mary Elizabeth 1/19 12 D of Delaplane

Morton, Gladys M. 1/19 12 ML of Warrenton; with Ronald Vlackino

Myer, Joseph Fennell 2/2 12 B Parents: Dr. & Mrs. Eric Myer

Naylor-Leyland, Amanda 4/20 15 Eng To Thomas Skiffington

O'Hagen, Maureen Veronique 1/12 12 Eng To William Lobb

Oldakowski, Richard John 3/2 10 ML of Bealtsville, MD; with Debra Bernhemier

Olinger  (son) 1/12 12 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Glenn James Olinger



Oliver, Belinda May 1/5 21 ML of Warrenton; with William Fudd

Ortloff, Maria Jeneane 1/19 12 ML of Warrenton; with Steve Grimsley

Owens, Richard Mason 1/5 21 ML of The Plains; with Thelma Leach

Paul, Dolores Ann 3/16 18 ML of Warrenton; with James Bias

Pauley, Ricky Lee 1/19 12 ML of Rectortown; with Rosalie Moore

Payne, Leonard Carlin 2/2 15 D of Marshall

Payne, Milton Earl Jr. 2/23 17 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Milton E. Payne

Payne, Robin Kay 3/16 18 ML of Warrenton; with Raymond Heus

Potter, Matthew Richard 4/6 19 M Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Marty E. Potter

Powell, Anthony Raymond 3/2 10 ML of Warrenton; with Diane Fitzgerald

Puckett, Katherine Marie 1/5 21 ML of Eminence, MO; with John Teague

Pumphrey, Teresa Lynn 1/5 21 ML of Warrenton; with Mickey Yowell

Rankin, Glenn Alan 4/6 15 ML of Warrenton; with Teresa Farkas

Redmon  (son) 3/2 10 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Kelly Redmon

Robertson, George W. Sr. 3/23 17 D of Middleburg

Robey, Norman Roger 1/5 21 ML of Remington; with Diane Elam

Robinson, Leonard Carlin 2/2 15 D of The Plains

Rogers, Deborah Sue 1/5 21 ML of Marshall; with Donald Gray

Sanford, Howard Lynn 3/2 10 ML of Catlett; with Debra Bankias

Schafer, Margaret Calverly 3/16 18 ML of Warrenton; with William Ward

Settle, Gary Michael 3/16 18 ML of Warrenton; with Mary Sue Smith

Shannon, William Allen 1/5 21 ML of Warrenton; with Toni Griffin

Sharp  (daughter) 3/2 10 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Winston Alonzo Sharp

Shelton, Johanna Leslee 4/6 15 ML of Vint Hill Farm Station; with Donald Van

Shirkey, Robert Andrew Jr. 3/16 18 ML of The Plains; with Elizabeth Cornell

Shuck, Matthew James 2/23 17 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. James A. Shuck

Simmons, Elizabeth Faye 3/16 18 ML of The Plains; with James Cockrell

Singleton, Joyce Marie 1/5 21 ML of Catlett; with Larry Mawyer

Skiffington, Thomas 4/20 15 Eng To Amanda Naylor-Leyland

Smith  (son) 3/2 10 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. David Joseph Smith

Smith, Cheryl Fredeanna 3/16 18 ML of Midland; with Horace Johnson Jr.

Smith, Mary Sue 3/16 18 ML of Warrenton; with Gary Settle

Smith, Vicki Jo 3/2 10 ML of Gainesville; with Paul Danvir

Soaper  (daughter) 1/12 12 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Steven Randolph Soaper

Spicer, Lisa Dawn 4/6 19 M Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Russell H. Spicer Jr.

Stanley, Roger Melvin 3/2 10 ML of Bealeton; with Betty Archer

Stickley, Gilbert Galen 1/19 12 ML of Stillwater, OK; with Rene Beach

Stimpson, Harry Farnum III 4/6 10 M Married Doris Blackwell

Switford, Laurie Gale 3/2 10 ML of Remington; with Ronald Foster

Tafrawe, Gary Dean 4/6 15 ML of Warrenton; with Paula Keller

Tanner, Kathie Jeanne 1/5 21 ML of Gainesville; with Larry Hume

Tarr, Betty Sue 4/20 15 M Married A. Richard Tull Jr.

Taylor, Elizabeth Rosemond 1/5 21 ML of Gstaad, Switzerland; with John Warner

Teague, John Jefferson 1/5 21 ML of Broad Run; with Katherine Puckett

Thompson, Henry Francis Jr. 4/6 15 ML of Calverton; with Janet Anderson

Thompson, Tracy Dunn 2/2 22 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Fred E. Thompson

Thornley, Benjamin Edward Jr. 3/16 18 ML of Alexandria; with Carla Wines

Thorpe, Judy Cathaleen 3/2 10 ML of Marshall; with Henry Haynes

Tull, A. Richard Jr. 4/20 15 M Married Betty Sue Tarr

Turner, George 1/5 21 ML of Culpeper; with Marguerite Williams



Van, Donald Roy Jr. 4/6 15 ML

of Vint Hill Farm Station; with Johanna 

Shelton

Vlackino, Ronald Vincent 1/19 12 ML of Warrenton; with Gladys Morton

Walz, Marie 3/9 15 M Married Derek Brownell

Ward, William Charles 3/16 18 ML of Warrenton; with Margaret Schafer

Warner, John William 1/5 21 ML of Middleburg; with Elizabeth Taylor

White  (daughter) 3/2 10 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs. Leonard Edward White

Williams, Gregory Bernard 4/6 15 ML of Vint Hill Farm Station; with Gail Daniels

Williams, Marguerite Kathereine 1/5 21 ML of Warrenton; with George Turner

Wilson  (son) 3/2 10 B Parents: Mr. & Mrs .Gary Michael Wilson

Wines, Carla Elizabeth 3/16 18 ML of Marshall; with Benjamin Thornley Jr.

Wines, Maurice Ray 2/23 8 D of Philmont

Wronski, Albin Joseph 3/16 18 ML of Tewksbury, MA; with Betty Cantrell

Young, Sybil W. 4/13 4 D of The Plains

Yowell, Mickey Allen 1/5 21 ML of Warrenton; with Teresa Pumphrey

Zarr, Diane Belva 1/5 19 Eng To Richard Moore


